
 

ERNEST L. EDWARDS, JR., APLC 
500 Lake Marina Ave., Unit 5BE 

New Orleans, LA  70124 
Ledwards0526@gmail.com 

 
 

September 26, 2017 
 
 

 
VIA HAND DELIVERY 
 
Ms. Lora W. Johnson, CMC 
Clerk of Council 
City Hall, Room 1E09 
1300 Perdido Street 
New Orleans, LA  70112 
 
RE:  In Re: Consideration of Entergy New Orleans 2018 Triennial Integrated Resource Plan 
 CNO Docket UD-17-03           
 
Dear Ms. Johnson: 
 

Please find enclosed the original and three copies of a Motion for Intervention on behalf 
of Air Products and Chemicals, Inc. which we request you file into the record in the 
above-referenced matter.  Please file an original and two copies into the record and return a 
date-stamped copy to my office in accordance with normal procedures. 

 
Should you have any questions regarding the above matter, please do not hesitate to 

contact me.  Thank you for your assistance with this matter. 
 
      Sincerely, 
 
 
 
      Ernest L. Edwards, Jr. 
ELE/bh 
cc: W. Thomas Stratton, Jr. 
 Honorable Jeffrey S. Gulin 
 Gary E. Huntley, ENO  
 Tim Cragin, Entergy  
 Walter J. Wilkerson  
 Clinton A. Vince  
 Joseph Vumbaco 
 Alliance for Affordable Energy 
 Official Service List UD-17-03 
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Lora W. Johnson, lwjohnson@nola.gov 
Clerk of Council 
City Hall - Room 1E09 
1300 Perdido Street 
New Orleans, LA  70112 
 (504) 658-1085 - office 
(504) 658-1140 - fax 
Service of Discovery not required 

 
Pearlina Thomas, pthomas@nola.gov 

  Chief of Staff, Council Utilities Regulatory Office 
W. Thomas Stratton, Jr., wtstrattonjr@nola.gov 
Director, Council Utilities Regulatory Office  
Connolly Reed, careed@nola.gov 
City Hall - Room 6E07 
1300 Perdido Street 
New Orleans, LA  70112 
(504) 658-1110 - office 
(504) 658-1117 – fax 
 
David Gavlinski, 504-658-1101, dsgavlinski@nola.gov 
Interim Council Chief of Staff 
City Hall - Room 1E06 
1300 Perdido Street 
New Orleans, LA  70112 
 
Rebecca Dietz, rhdietz@nola.gov 
Bobbie Mason, bfmason1@nola.gov 
Law Department 
City Hall - 5th Floor 
New Orleans, LA  70112 
(504) 658-9800 - office 
(504) 658-9869 - fax 
Service of Discovery not required 
 

  



 

Beverly Gariepy, bbgariepy@nola.gov 
Department of Finance  
City Hall - Room 3E06 
1300 Perdido Street 
New Orleans, LA  70112 
(504) 658-1502- office 
(504) 658-1705 – fax 
 

ADMINISTRATIVE HEARING OFFICER 
 

Hon. Jeffrey S. Gulin, jgulin@verizon.net 
 3203 Bridle Ridge Lane 

Lutherville, MD 21093 
(410) 627-5357 
 

NEW ORLEANS CITY COUNCIL CONSULTANTS 
 

Clinton A. Vince, clinton.vince@dentons.com 
 Presley Reed, presley.reedjr@dentons.com 

Emma F. Hand, emma.hand@dentons.com 
1900 K Street NW  
Washington, DC  20006 
(202) 408-6400 - office 
(202) 408-6399 - fax  

 
Basile J. Uddo (504) 583-8604 cell, buddo@earthlink.net 
J. A. “Jay” Beatmann, Jr. (504) 256-6142 cell, (504) 524-5446 office direct, 
jay.beatmann@dentons.com 
c/o DENTONS US  LLP 
650 Poydras Street 
Suite 2850 
New Orleans, LA  70130     
 
Walter J. Wilkerson, wwilkerson@wilkersonplc.com 
Kelley Bazile, kbazile@wilkersonplc.com 
Wilkerson and Associates, PLC  
650 Poydras Street - Suite 1913 
New Orleans, LA  70130 
(504) 522-4572 - office 
(504) 522-0728 - fax     

 
 
 

  



 

Joseph Vumbaco, jvumbaco@ergconsulting.com 
Victor M. Prep, vprep@ergconsulting.com   
Joseph W. Rogers, jrogers@ergconsulting.com 
Cortney Crouch, ccrouch@ergconsulting.com 
Legend Consulting Group 
8055 East Tufts Ave., Suite 1250 
Denver, CO  80237-2835 
(303) 843-0351 - office 
(303) 843-0529 - fax 
  
Errol Smith, (504) 284-8733, ersmith@btcpas.com 
Bruno and Tervalon 
4298 Elysian Fields Avenue 
New Orleans, LA  70122 
 (504) 284-8296 – fax 
 

ENTERGY NEW ORLEANS, INC.  
 

Gary E. Huntley, 504-670-3680, ghuntle@entergy.com 
Entergy New Orleans, Inc. 
Vice-President, Regulatory Affairs 
1600 Perdido Street, L-MAG 505B 
New Orleans, LA 70112 
504-670-3615 fax 
 
Polly S. Rosemond, 504-670-3567, prosemo@entergy.com 
Entergy New Orleans, Inc. 
Manager, Regulatory Affairs 
1600 Perdido Street, L-MAG 505B 
New Orleans, LA 70112 
 
Derek Mills, dmills3@entergy.com 
Project Manager 
1600 Perdido Street, Bldg. #505 
New Orleans, LA 70112 

 504-670-3527 
 
 Seth Cureington, 504-670-3602, scurein@entergy.com 
Entergy New Orleans, Inc. 
Manager, Resource Planning 
1600 Perdido Street, L-MAG 505B 
New Orleans, LA 70112 

 
  



 

Tim Cragin (504) 576-6523 office, tcragin@entergy.com 
Brian L. Guillot (504) 576-2603 office, bguill1@entergy.com  
Alyssa Maurice-Anderson (504) 576-6523 office, amauric@entergy.com 
Harry Barton (504) 576-2984 office, hbarton@entergy.com 
Karen Freese (504) 576-4170 office, kfreese@entergy.com 
Entergy Services, Inc. 
Mail Unit L-ENT-26E 
639 Loyola Avenue 
New Orleans, LA 70113 
(504) 576-5579 - fax    
       

 Joe Romano, III (504) 576-4764, jroman1@entergy.com  
Suzanne Fontan (504) 576-7497, sfontan@entergy.com 
Danielle Burleigh (504) 576-6185, dburlei@entergy.com 
Therese Perrault (504-576-6950), tperrau@entergy.com  
Entergy Services, Inc. 
Mail Unit L-ENT-4C 
639 Loyola Avenue 
New Orleans, LA 70113 
(504)576-6029 - fax 

 

350 LOUISIANA- NEW ORLEANS 

 Renate Heurich, (504) 473-2710, 350louisiana@gmail.com 
 1407 Napoleon Ave., #C 
 New Orleans, LA 70115 
 
ALLIANCE FOR AFFORDABLE ENERGY 
 
 Logan Atkinson Burke, logan@all4energy.org 
 Forest Bradley-Wright, forest@all4energy.org 
 Sophie Zaken, regulatory@all4energy.org 
 4505 S. Claiborne Ave. 
 New Orleans, LA 70115 
 

 
 
 

 



 

 
 
 

BEFORE THE 
 

NEW ORLEANS CITY  COUNCIL 
 
 
 
IN RE:  CONSIDERATION OF ) 
ENTERGY NEW ORLEANS )  Docket No. UD-17-03 
2018 TRIENNIAL INTEGRATED )  September 26, 2017 
RESOURCE PLAN   ) 
Docket No. UD-17-03   ) 

 
 
 
 

MOTION FOR  INTERVENTION AND INCLUSION ON SERVICE LIST 
 
 This Motion for Intervention is filed, through undersigned counsel,  by and on behalf of 
 
 
Air Products and Chemicals, Inc. ("Air Products"). 
 

1. 
 

Pursuant to application of Entergy New Orleans ("ENO") for consideration of Entergy 

New Orleans 2018 Triennial Integrated Resource Plan, Air Products respectfully requests 

intervention for full participation in this docket, as a party therein. 

2. 

Air Products  and  its New  Orleans operations  are one  of ENO's  largest  purchasers  of 

electric   power,  and  accordingly,   have  a  major   interest  in  this   docket,  will  be   affected 

substantially by the outcome thereof, and cannot be adequately represented by any other party. 

3. 

Air Products, upon being granted full Intervenor status, requests that it be added to the 

Official Service List herein, and that all notices, communication, pleadings, briefs, testimony and 



 

other filings be served upon the following: 

Ernest L. Edwards, Jr., APLC 
300 Lake Marina Avenue 

Unit 5BE 
New Orleans, LA  70124 
Phone: (504) 450-4226 

Ledwards0526@gmail.com 
 

Mark Zimmerman 
Air Products and Chemicals, Inc. 

720 I Hamilton Blvd.  
Allentown, PA  18195-1501 

Phone:  (610) 481-1288 
Fax:  (610) 481-2182 

zimmermr@airproducts.com 
 

Maurice Brubaker 
Brubaker & Assocites.nc. 

16690 Swingly Ridge Road 
Suite 140 

Chesterfield, MO  63017 
mbrubaker@consultbai.com 

 
 

WHEREFORE, Air Products  and Chemicals,  Inc. prays that  it be granted  Intervenor 

status and that it be permitted to participate in this proceeding. 

 
Respectfully submitted:  
 
 
Ernest L. Edwards Jr. 
300 Lake Marina Ave., Unit 5BE 
New Orleans, LA  70124 
Telephone:  504-450-4226 
 
Counsel for Air Products and Chemicals, Inc. 
 
 

 
 
 
 



 

 
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 
I hereby certify that a copy of the foregoing  has been served  by hand delivery  to the 

Clerk of Council with a copy to the Director, Council Utilities Regulatory  Office, and upon all 

known parties of record via electronic mail, on this 26th day of September, 2017. 

 
     ____________________________________ 
 

 
  



 

 
 

BEFORE THE 
 

NEW ORLEANS CITY  COUNCIL 
 
 
 
IN RE:  CONSIDERATION OF ) 
ENTERGY NEW ORLEANS )  Docket No. UD-17-03 
2018 TRIENNIAL INTEGRATED )  September 26, 2017 
RESOURCE PLAN   ) 

 
 
 
 

ORDER 
 
 Upon consideration of the Motion for Intervention filed on behalf of Air Products and 
 
Chemicals, Inc. on September 26, 2017, 
 
 IT  IS  ORDERED  that the Hearing Officer hereby grants the Motion for Intervention 

filed on behalf of Air Products and Chemicals, Inc. 

 
 
 
 
 
This _____ day of September, 2017.          
       JEFFREY S. GULIN 
       Hearing Officer 
  


